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for the amount of the coupons so remitted, which receipt
said auditor shall file in his office as his sufficient authority
for auditing the claim and issuing his said warrant.

SEC. 2. AH acts or parts of acts inconsistent with this Repeaiofinc.
-. -• SlStGDL HC15,act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to
-, m. ., take effect.and niter its passage.

Approved March 3,

CHAPTER 60.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THREE HUNDRED AND
TWENTY-NINE (329) OF TITLE SIX (G) OF CHAPTER
THIRTY-FOUR (34) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF A. D. ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878),
RELATING TO HOME FIRE-INSURANCE COMPANIES DOING
FARM BUSINESS ONLY.

Jte it enacted by the Leyi&ahtre of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section three hundred and twenty-nine
(329) of title six (G) of chapter thirty-four (34) of the
general statutes of A. l>. one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-eight (1878) be and that the same is hereby amended
so as to read as follows: „

„ n-wi . /> • • -• How insuranceSec. 329. Any fire insurance company or association companies mny
already organized under the laws of this state, doing a business.to<1°
farm business only, may continue to do such business by
investing the accumulations of such company or associa-
tion to the amount of thirty thousand (830,000) dollars, as
provided iu section two hundred and. eighty-nine (289),
title six (6), chapter thirty-four (34) of the general statutes
of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight
(1878), which shall he held as a contingent, safety and
reserve fund for the security of the assured, and shall be
in lieu of all other .funds and reserves whatsoever. And "n{in
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for the further security of the assured, such company or fund.
association may increase its contingent, safety and reserve
fund by issuing shares of stock, constituting each share-
holder a member, who shall he entitled to one vote for
each share of stock held, and when the capital and accumu-
lations amount to one hundred thousand ($100 000) dollars,
such company or association may insure any and all kinds
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When act to
take eOect.

of property for such time and on such conditions as it may
determine.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 61.

Duly authenti-
cated copy of
appointment as
administrator,
etc., appointed
in any other
State may be
filed in the office
of register of
deeds of any
county.

When act to
take effect.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWENTY (20) OF CHAPTER
FIFTY-SEVEN (57) OF THE [GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878).

Be it enacted, by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section twenty (20) of chapter fifty-
seven (57) of the general statutes of one thousand eight hun-
dred and seventy-eight (1878) be amended so as to read as
follows:

Sec. 20. That a duly authenticated copy of letters testa-
mentary, or of administration or guardianship of any execu-
tor, administrator or guardian appointed in any other state
or territory, or the District of Columbia or in a foreign
country, or other ex[em]plification of the record of anysuch
appointment may be filed and recorded in the office of the
register of deeds of any county in this state, and such
record in ;thti register's office or a transcript thereof duly
certified shall, in all cases be prima facie evidence of such
appointment.

SEO. 2. This acfe shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 14, 1885.

CHAPTER 62.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SIXTY-THREE (63), TITLE FIVE
(5), CHAPTER SIXTY-SIX (66), GENERAL STATUTES OF THE
STATE OF MINNESOTA ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO CIVIL ACTIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section sixty-three (63), title five (5),


